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2� 2008 Attendance

2008 Attendance
Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 254,386	 18	 14,133
	 2.	N orth Dakota................................................ 257,599	 22	 11,709
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 198,854	 20	 9,943
	 4.	C olorado Col.................................................. 145,582	 21	 6,932
	 5.	 Michigan......................................................... 125,765	 19	 6,619
	 6.	N eb.-Omaha.................................................. 132,402	 21	 6,305
	 7.	N ew Hampshire........................................... 114,141	 19	 6,007
	 8.	D enver............................................................. 124,603	 21	 5,933
	 9.	 St. Cloud St..................................................... 117,430	 20	 5,872
	 10.	 Boston College................................................95,071	 17	 5,592
	 11.	 Michigan St.................................................... 126,672	 23	 5,507
	 12.	 Maine...................................................................83,692	 16	 5,231
	 13.	 Boston U.............................................................93,051	 18	 5,170
	 14.	 Massachusetts.................................................75,260	 15	 5,017
	 15.	 Minn. Duluth....................................................79,092	 17	 4,652
	 16.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................85,388	 20	 4,269
	 17.	 Ohio St................................................................80,952	 19	 4,261
	 18.	D artmouth........................................................50,436	 12	 4,203
	 19.	C ornell.................................................................71,252	 17	 4,191
	 20.	 Vermont.............................................................83,196	 21	 3,962
	 21.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................66,123	 18	 3,674
	 22.	 Rensselaer.........................................................60,070	 17	 3,534
	 23.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................64,517	 19	 3,396
	 24.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................52,970	 16	 3,311
	 25.	 Miami (Ohio)....................................................63,747	 20	 3,187
	 26.	N ortheastern....................................................48,863	 16	 3,054
	 27.	 Yale.......................................................................46,830	 16	 2,927
	 28.	 Michigan Tech.................................................48,459	 17	 2,851
	 29.	N orthern Mich.................................................55,406	 20	 2,770
	 30.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................52,599	 19	 2,768
	 31.	C larkson..............................................................51,953	 19	 2,734
	 32.	N otre Dame......................................................48,302	 18	 2,683
	 33.	 Western Mich...................................................47,074	 18	 2,615
	 34.	 Harvard...............................................................35,713	 15	 2,381
	 35.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................38,030	 16	 2,377
	 36.	 Lake Superior St..............................................37,027	 16	 2,314
	 37.	 Bowling Green.................................................40,489	 18	 2,249
	 38.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................29,402	 14	 2,100
	 39.	 Providence........................................................33,701	 17	 1,982
	 40.	 Army....................................................................35,353	 18	 1,964
	 41.	 Merrimack.........................................................28,767	 16	 1,798
	 42.	 Union (N.Y.).......................................................33,010	 19	 1,737
	 43.	 Princeton............................................................27,298	 16	 1,706
	 44.	 Rochester Inst..................................................30,368	 18	 1,687
	 45.	 Air Force.............................................................30,822	 19	 1,622
	 46.	C olgate...............................................................31,544	 20	 1,577
	 47.	 Ferris St...............................................................25,678	 18	 1,427
	 48.	N iagara...............................................................21,359	 17	 1,256
	 49.	 Bemidji St...........................................................21,115	 17	 1,242
	 50.	 Brown..................................................................14,689	 12	 1,224
	 51.	C onnecticut......................................................13,472	 15	 898
	 52.	 Robert Morris...................................................11,083	 13	 853
	 53.	 Holy Cross..........................................................12,899	 17	 759
	 54.	C anisius...............................................................10,225	 15	 682
	 55.	 Mercyhurst........................................................10,690	 18	 594
	 56.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 7,356	 17	 433
	 57.	 Bentley.................................................................. 6,026	 14	 430
	 58.	 Wayne St. (Mich.).............................................. 4,196	 12	 350
	 59.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,773	 16	 173

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	N orth Dakota................................................ 257,599	 22	 11,709
	 2.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 254,386	 18	 14,133
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 198,854	 20	 9,943
	 4.	C olorado Col.................................................. 145,582	 21	 6,932
	 5.	N eb.-Omaha.................................................. 132,402	 21	 6,305
	 6.	 Michigan St.................................................... 126,672	 23	 5,507
	 7.	 Michigan......................................................... 125,765	 19	 6,619
	 8.	D enver............................................................. 124,603	 21	 5,933
	 9.	 St. Cloud St..................................................... 117,430	 20	 5,872
	 10.	N ew Hampshire........................................... 114,141	 19	 6,007
	 11.	 Boston College................................................95,071	 17	 5,592
	 12.	 Boston U.............................................................93,051	 18	 5,170
	 13.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................85,388	 20	 4,269
	 14.	 Maine...................................................................83,692	 16	 5,231
	 15.	 Vermont.............................................................83,196	 21	 3,962
	 16.	 Ohio St................................................................80,952	 19	 4,261
	 17.	 Minn. Duluth....................................................79,092	 17	 4,652
	 18.	 Massachusetts.................................................75,260	 15	 5,017
	 19.	C ornell.................................................................71,252	 17	 4,191
	 20.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................66,123	 18	 3,674
	 21.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................64,517	 19	 3,396
	 22.	 Miami (Ohio)....................................................63,747	 20	 3,187
	 23.	 Rensselaer.........................................................60,070	 17	 3,534
	 24.	N orthern Mich.................................................55,406	 20	 2,770
	 25.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................52,970	 16	 3,311
	 26.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................52,599	 19	 2,768
	 27.	C larkson..............................................................51,953	 19	 2,734
	 28.	D artmouth........................................................50,436	 12	 4,203
	 29.	N ortheastern....................................................48,863	 16	 3,054
	 30.	 Michigan Tech.................................................48,459	 17	 2,851
	 31.	N otre Dame......................................................48,302	 18	 2,683
	 32.	 Western Mich...................................................47,074	 18	 2,615
	 33.	 Yale.......................................................................46,830	 16	 2,927
	 34.	 Bowling Green.................................................40,489	 18	 2,249
	 35.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................38,030	 16	 2,377
	 36.	 Lake Superior St..............................................37,027	 16	 2,314
	 37.	 Harvard...............................................................35,713	 15	 2,381
	 38.	 Army....................................................................35,353	 18	 1,964
	 39.	 Providence........................................................33,701	 17	 1,982
	 40.	 Union (N.Y.).......................................................33,010	 19	 1,737
	 41.	C olgate...............................................................31,544	 20	 1,577
	 42.	 Air Force.............................................................30,822	 19	 1,622
	 43.	 Rochester Inst..................................................30,368	 18	 1,687
	 44.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................29,402	 14	 2,100
	 45.	 Merrimack.........................................................28,767	 16	 1,798
	 46.	 Princeton............................................................27,298	 16	 1,706
	 47.	 Ferris St...............................................................25,678	 18	 1,427
	 48.	N iagara...............................................................21,359	 17	 1,256
	 49.	 Bemidji St...........................................................21,115	 17	 1,242
	 50.	 Brown..................................................................14,689	 12	 1,224
	 51.	C onnecticut......................................................13,472	 15	 898
	 52.	 Holy Cross..........................................................12,899	 17	 759
	 53.	 Robert Morris...................................................11,083	 13	 853
	 54.	 Mercyhurst........................................................10,690	 18	 594
	 55.	C anisius...............................................................10,225	 15	 682
	 56.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 7,356	 17	 433
	 57.	 Bentley.................................................................. 6,026	 14	 430
	 58.	 Wayne St. (Mich.).............................................. 4,196	 12	 350
	 59.	 American Int’l.................................................... 2,773	 16	 173



2008 Attendance� 3

Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................36,279	 13	 2,791
	 2.	 Oswego St.........................................................31,983	 15	 2,132
	 3.	N orwich..............................................................33,699	 17	 1,982
	 4.	 Middlebury.......................................................21,694	 12	 1,808
	 5.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................27,726	 17	 1,631
	 6.	E lmira...................................................................21,400	 15	 1,427
	 7.	 Geneseo St........................................................17,079	 13	 1,314
	 8.	 St. Norbert.........................................................21,679	 18	 1,204
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................13,800	 13	 1,062
	 10.	 Bowdoin.............................................................10,671	 11	 970
	 11.	 Wis.-Superior....................................................12,438	 14	 888
	 12.	 Wis.-River Falls.................................................13,551	 16	 847
	 13.	C olby....................................................................11,150	 14	 796
	 14.	 Bethel (Minn.).................................................... 7,825	 10	 783
	 15.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 8,044	 11	 731
	 16.	C astleton.............................................................. 9,633	 14	 688
	 17.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 8,654	 13	 666
	 18.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 9,403	 15	 627
	 19.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,627	 16	 602
	 20.	 St. Thomas (Minn.)........................................... 7,622	 13	 586
	 21.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 9,314	 16	 582
	 22.	 Babson.................................................................. 6,325	 11	 575
	 23.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 6,829	 13	 525
	 24.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 6,348	 13	 488
	 25.	 Brockport............................................................. 7,177	 16	 449
	 26.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 5,150	 13	 396
	 27.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,480	 14	 391
	 28.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 4,632	 12	 386
	 29.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 6,411	 17	 377
	 30.	 Lawrence............................................................. 4,092	 11	 372
	 31.	C ortland St.......................................................... 4,452	 12	 371
	 32.	 St. John’s (Minn.)............................................... 4,446	 12	 371
	 33.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 4,350	 12	 363
	 34.	N eumann............................................................. 4,973	 14	 355
	 35.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 4,517	 13	 347
	 36.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 4,050	 12	 338
	 37.	 Hobart................................................................... 3,675	 11	 334
	 38.	 Southern Me...................................................... 3,611	 11	 328
	 39.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 4,263	 13	 328
	 40.	C onnecticut Col................................................ 3,820	 12	 318
	 41.	N ew England Col.............................................. 4,093	 13	 315
	 42.	 Finlandia............................................................... 4,565	 15	 304
	 43.	 St. Mary’s (Minn.).............................................. 3,642	 12	 304
	 44.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 3,565	 12	 297
	 45.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,446	 10	 245
	 46.	 Minn.-Crookston............................................... 2,912	 12	 243
	 47.	 Wesleyan (Conn.).............................................. 2,300	 10	 230
	 48.	 Marian (Wis.)....................................................... 3,161	 14	 226
	 49.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,438	 11	 222
	 50.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 1,753	 9	 195
	 51.	N ichols.................................................................. 2,465	 13	 190
	 52.	 Suffolk................................................................... 1,700	 9	 189
	 53.	 Lebanon Valley.................................................. 1,753	 10	 175
	 54.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 2,036	 12	 170
	 55.	C oncordia-M’head........................................... 1,561	 11	 142
	 56.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,645	 12	 137
	 57.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,291	 10	 129
	 58.	 Amherst................................................................ 1,125	 11	 102

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................36,279	 13	 2,791
	 2.	N orwich..............................................................33,699	 17	 1,982
	 3.	 Oswego St.........................................................31,983	 15	 2,132
	 4.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................27,726	 17	 1,631
	 5.	 Middlebury.......................................................21,694	 12	 1,808
	 6.	 St. Norbert.........................................................21,679	 18	 1,204
	 7.	E lmira...................................................................21,400	 15	 1,427
	 8.	 Geneseo St........................................................17,079	 13	 1,314
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................13,800	 13	 1,062
	 10.	 Wis.-River Falls.................................................13,551	 16	 847
	 11.	 Wis.-Superior....................................................12,438	 14	 888
	 12.	C olby....................................................................11,150	 14	 796
	 13.	 Bowdoin.............................................................10,671	 11	 970
	 14.	C astleton.............................................................. 9,633	 14	 688
	 15.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,627	 16	 602
	 16.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 9,403	 15	 627
	 17.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 9,314	 16	 582
	 18.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 8,654	 13	 666
	 19.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 8,044	 11	 731
	 20.	 Bethel (Minn.).................................................... 7,825	 10	 783
	 21.	 St. Thomas (Minn.)........................................... 7,622	 13	 586
	 22.	 Brockport............................................................. 7,177	 16	 449
	 23.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 6,829	 13	 525
	 24.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 6,411	 17	 377
	 25.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 6,348	 13	 488
	 26.	 Babson.................................................................. 6,325	 11	 575
	 27.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,480	 14	 391
	 28.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 5,150	 13	 396
	 29.	N eumann............................................................. 4,973	 14	 355
	 30.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 4,632	 12	 386
	 31.	 Finlandia............................................................... 4,565	 15	 304
	 32.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 4,517	 13	 347
	 33.	C ortland St.......................................................... 4,452	 12	 371
	 34.	 St. John’s (Minn.)............................................... 4,446	 12	 371
	 35.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 4,350	 12	 363
	 36.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 4,263	 13	 328
	 37.	N ew England Col.............................................. 4,093	 13	 315
	 38.	 Lawrence............................................................. 4,092	 11	 372
	 39.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 4,050	 12	 338
	 40.	C onnecticut Col................................................ 3,820	 12	 318
	 41.	 Hobart................................................................... 3,675	 11	 334
	 42.	 St. Mary’s (Minn.).............................................. 3,642	 12	 304
	 43.	 Southern Me...................................................... 3,611	 11	 328
	 44.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 3,565	 12	 297
	 45.	 Marian (Wis.)....................................................... 3,161	 14	 226
	 46.	 Minn.-Crookston............................................... 2,912	 12	 243
	 47.	N ichols.................................................................. 2,465	 13	 190
	 48.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,446	 10	 245
	 49.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,438	 11	 222
	 50.	 Wesleyan (Conn.).............................................. 2,300	 10	 230
	 51.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 2,036	 12	 170
	 52.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 1,753	 9	 195
		  Lebanon Valley.................................................. 1,753	 10	 175
	 54.	 Suffolk................................................................... 1,700	 9	 189
	 55.	 Framingham St.................................................. 1,645	 12	 137
	 56.	C oncordia-M’head........................................... 1,561	 11	 142
	 57.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,291	 10	 129
	 58.	 Amherst................................................................ 1,125	 11	 102



4� Annual Home Attendance Leaders

Annual Home Attendance Leaders

All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................9,797
1997	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,260
1998	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,056
1999 	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................12,153
2000	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,517
2001	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,461
2002	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,807
2003	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,430
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,701
2005	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,955
2006	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,511
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,430
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,133

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	N orth Dakota........................................................................................................ 256,591
2005	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 274,979
2006	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 270,228
2007	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 288,593
2008	N orth Dakota........................................................................................................ 257,599

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................2,180
1997	E lmira.............................................................................................................................2,495
1998	C olby..............................................................................................................................2,077
1999	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................1,773
2000	E lmira.............................................................................................................................1,897
2001 	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,775
2002	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,974
2003	N orwich........................................................................................................................1,785
2004	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,781
2005	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,614
2006	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,886
2007	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,108
2008	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	N orwich.....................................................................................................................32,128
2005	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................30,661
2006	 St. Norbert................................................................................................................29,603
2007	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................27,097
2008	 Utica.............................................................................................................................36,279

Division I
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	74,554	 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (ot),  
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.	 Oct. 6, 2001

Division III
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	 5,516	 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. 	 Feb. 4, 2006
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